Stephanie Mead

Twitter: stephmeadwx/Facebook: stephaniemeadwx

Agent: CBK Media Management Agent Phone: (412) 770-6749 Agent Email: info@cbkmedia.net

Experience

WJBK (FOX)

April 2023 to Present

Detroit, MI

Meteorologist

- •Anchors weekday/weekend morning and evening weather forecasts
- •Builds and constructs visual weather graphics
- •Excels in breaking down severe weather coverage on-air and through social media engagement
- •Fill-In Host for morning lifestyle show
- •Represents the station at community events

WISH (CW)

April 2017 to April 2023

Indianapolis, IN

Weekday Morning Meteorologist/Traffic Anchor

- •Anchored weekday morning weather forecasts and traffic from 4-10 a.m.
- •Performed live weather shots in the field
- Anchored breaking news traffic updates
- Hosted a weekly podcast focused on community events

WGBA (NBC)

March 2016 to April 2017

Green Bay, WI

Weekday Morning Meteorologist

- •Anchored weekend evening weather forecasts at 5 and 7 a.m.
- Performed live weather shots in the field
- •Assisted Chief Meteorologist during severe weather coverage

Weekend Evening Meteorologist/Reporter March 2015 to April 2016

- •Anchored weekend evening forecasts at 6 and 10 p.m.
- •Fill-in meteorologist for assigned weekday newscasts
- Performed live shots in the field
- •Reported three days a week

KMVT (FOX)

October 2013 to March 2015

Twin Falls, ID

Weekend Meteorologist

- •Anchored weekend evening weather forecasts at 9 and 10 p.m.
- •Fill-in meteorologist for assigned weekday newscasts
- •Reported three days a week
- Performed live shots

NTC News

January 2012 to May 2013

DeKalb, IL

News Personality/Weather Anchor

•Created weather presentations to share with the residents of DeKalb, IL

Education

- •Northern Illinois University
- •Bachelor of Science in Geography (Minor: Journalism)
- •Certificate in Geographical Information Systems (GIS)

Skills

•Proficient in WSI, Baron, INews, Wordpress, Anvato, FUEL